



**Moving & Custom Clearance Services – Bangkok, Thailand
Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada**

REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFER (RFSO) # 21-183091

AMENDMENT NO. 04

DATE: July 20 , 2021

This amendment No. 04 is raised to respond to the following questions.

We remind all Bidders to address their questions to internationalproposals@international.gc.ca.

Question 1:

Do you have an excel version of ANNEX "B", BASIS OF PAYMENT?

Response 1:

Yes, please see Excel attachment.

Question 2:

Do we need to complete the "Formula" column of ANNEX "B", BASIS OF PAYMENT or is column left blank for official use only?

Response 2:

Yes, bidders are to complete the BOP including the last column.



Question 3:

Section 3, INCOMING SEA SHIPMENT FROM PAT OR LKB TO LOCATION

Response 3:

We are not exactly clear on what the question is, however shipments are delivered to either port (LKB or PAT). If there is a price difference, then bidder should specify this.

Question 4:

Diplomatic Wine - Destination charges for a wine order (Includes customs formalities, clearance and delivery to location) - Will the mode of import shipment for Diplomatic Wine be under an LCL or FCL shipment basis?

Response 4:

It will be shipped by LCL.